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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF A SALTWATER
DISPOSAL WELL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 23045

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE

MRC Permian Company and MRC Delaware Resources, LLC moves to continue the

above-referenced case to December 15, 2022, pursuant to the Pre-Hearing Order entered in this

case.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY AND
MRC DELAWARE RESOURCES, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 7, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn McLean

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
(505) 982-4554

(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

Jjmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company

Michael H. Feldewert
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